
B. PROGRESS CARD 
TRADE- Fitter   2014-16 

Roll 
No 

Trainees Name Monthly Test 
September-14 

Monthly Test  
October-14 

Monthly Test  
November-2014 

Monthly Test  
December-2014 

Monthly Test January-
2015 

  Th Pr Ws ED Th Pr Ws ED Th Pr Ws ED Th Pr Ws ED Th Pr Ws ED 
1 ABHISHEK BEURA 20 70 16 22 24 72 10 18 23 70 10 12 26 70 15 16 25 70 12 15 
2 ABINASH 

HARICHANDAN 
20 72 18 18 18 74 16 20 20 72 06 15 22 72 12 16 23 77 10 12 

3 AJIT PRADHAN 19 74 18 12 14 72 20 15 20 68 06 20 23 77 15 18 26 60 14 16 
4 ASISH KUMAR 

MOHANTY 
18 78 15 10 21 79 18 14 22 75 05 06 25 74 15 14 28 60 17 13 

5 BADAL KUMAR DASH 16 78 14 12 18 78 16 14 26 76 11 21 24 76 15 17 26 78 13 18 
6 BHUJABALA NAYAK 18 70 16 14 22 74 18 16 13 72 10 13 20 76 15 14 28 76 14 13 
7 BIKRAM KESHARI PAL 19 72 18 12 21 78 20 18 13 72 07 01 18 70 12 10 21 60 13 11 
8 BIPLABA KESHARI  

MOHANTY 
18 72 14 10 21 76 18 14 09 72 05 15 16 70 11 13 24 74 14 10 

9 BISWAJIT  NAYAK 18 70 10 08 21 72 12 10 24 70 10 13 A A A A 22 A 13 10 
10 CHAKRADHAR 

CHATTER 
10 72 10 06 14 78 18 09 05 76 07 08 20 77 14 11 21 83 13 10 

11 BISWORANJAN 
KHATUA 

14 78 10 06 18 76 14 09 24 70 15 16 23 72 16 13 26 76 15 14 

12 CHANDRA SEKHAR 
 ROUTRAY 

09 72 10 12 18 78 14 16 45 72 23 22 40 83 22 21 43 80 21 21 

13 DINESH ROUT 10 72 08 12 14 78 12 18 16 74 10 10 17 75 13 13 18 60 15 12 
14 HARAPRASAD 

MAHARANA 
14 78 13 10 18 80 15 14 38 76 15 22 40 75 16 19 42 70 18 18 

15 HIMANSHU SHEKAR 
SAHOO 

14 78 16 10 18 78 18 14 39 76 15 19 41 75 19 18 42 76 20 21 

16 JAGATJYOTI NAYAK 14 70 11 10 12 74 13 14 11 72 06 10 18 77 12 12 24 74 15 10 
17 JOGAJIBAN PARIDA 10 72 10 10 14 78 14 15 20 68 19 12 24 70 14 13 27 73 16 14 
18 JUYEL MISHRA 10 72 09 06 19 78 14 18 42 72 12 18 38 78 18 14 40 77 19 13 
19 MAHENDRA KUMAR  12 72 19 10 24 78 20 14 26 76 10 15 30 78 18 12 36 77 20 18 



RAUTARAY 
20 MANOJ PRADHAN 10 72 09 10 18 76 14 16 20 74 12 10 26 76 18 15 29 78 17 13 
21 MANORANJAN 

BEHERA 
19 70 14 10 21 74 18 15 35 72 14 13 34 75 20 14 35 76 20 13 

22 MANTU ROUT 18 72 11 10 24 70 14 15 34 70 11 15 30 72 18 11 33 71 17 14 
23 P. TULSIA REDDY 08 70 09 10 A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A 
24 RADHAKANTA PARIDA 19 70 18 10 22 74 10 12 20 73 07 16 26 76 15 14 28 78 16 15 
25 RAGHUNATH SAHOO 19 74 10 09 21 78 18 14 44 77 22 22 41 60 20 20 43 71 21 19 
26 RANJIT KUMAR 24 79 20 18 26 78 20 22 47 76 20 23 45 76 22 21 44 80 20 20 
27 RANJIT SINGH 20 78 18 10 24 79 21 15 22 80 23 12 25 75 20 14 29 79 21 15 
28 RASHMI RANJAN 

 MAHARANA 
19 78 12 10 18 79 14 13 41 78 23 21 36 75 21 20 40 75 22 21 

29 RATNAKAR BEHERA 14 70 10 09 16 74 13 15 44 72 23 12 40 72 21 16 41 76 20 14 
30  SADASIV MOHARANA 13 72 11 09 15 78 19 19 38 76 18 11 38 74 17 15 40 80 18 14 
31 CHITTARANJAN 

MALLICK 
19 71 11 13 23 77 19 18 40 70 18 14 42 79 18 15 41 81 20 13 

32 SAMERESH JANA 24 79 19 13 26 77 21 19 45 75 23 22 44 76 22 21 43 75 20 20 
33 SANAT KAR 16 76 13 11 19 77 19 16 45 74 23 20 40 75 21 20 42 72 21 20 
34 SANTOSH SWAIN 11 72 12 09 21 78 19 18 25 70 12 17 31 75 15 16 28 78 16 15 
35 SHRINAYAK BEHERA 20 79 19 13 21 78 21 19 20 78 07 06 24 72 16 10 26 66 15 11 
36 SOMANATH BEHERA 09 70 11 14 15 73 13 16 23 72 12 07 25 74 15 13 27 60 16 14 
37 SOMANATH ROUT 20 79 09 11 19 76 13 14 21 75 08 15 24 76 12 14 25 60 13 13 
38 SOMANATH SWAIN 11 79 09 06 19 80 19 18 30 82 11 14 31 80 16 15 35 82 15 16 
39 SOUMYA RANJAN 

BEHERA 
13 72 14 12 19 78 18 16 20 70 11 10 23 72 17 13 25 71 16 14 

40 SOUMYA RANJAN 
GHOSH 

21 72 11 14 23 79 15 15 31 75 16 16 29 70 17 16 32 72 15 14 

41 SOUMYARANJAN  
SATAPATHY 

24 72 11 12 26 76 19 13 20 74 07 04 25 75 18 10 28 71 16 13 

42 SOURABHA KUMAR 
DASH 

24 70 11 19 29 73 18 13 13 75 12 04 28 70 16 14 24 70 13 13 

43 SRINIBAS SAHOO 26 74 11 18 28 75 13 19 23 72 11 05 28 78 15 13 30 60 16 14 



44 SRIPATI NARAYAN DAS 14 76 09 12 19 77 15 14 35 74 14 10 37 75 18 15 36 71 16 14 
45 SUBHAM MADHI 09 73 18 10 22 71 16 14 14 72 13 04 26 76 15 10 28 60 16 12 
46 SUBHASIS  SOOR 22 75 09 10 28 77 18 15 48 75 19 23 45 79 20 21 44 77 22 22 
47 SUBHASISH PANDA 13 78 11 13 29 73 19 18 42 76 18 12 41 74 19 15 40 78 16 14 
48 SUBRAT DAS 24 77 12 12 29 77 18 13 37 78 16 16 38 77 18 17 41 76 19 16 
49 SUDHANSU SEKHAR 

SASMAL 
19 76 13 12 24 75 15 18 10 70 07 05 20 73 15 11 21 60 12 10 

50 SUKDEB MAITY 24 78 11 14 26 80 15 16 28 79 11 21 30 82 13 18 32 81 14 16 
51 SUNIL KUMAR MAJHI 19 74 09 10 21 60 14 18 24 60 10 A 26 70 16 10 21 60 12 10 
52 SUNKURU JOGENDRA  

REDDY 
12 73 10 12 24 72 15 13 29 70 08 03 31 70 10 11 30 60 18 12 

53 SURYAKANTA 
MOHAPATRA 

21 73 12 11 26 60 14 15 20 75 09 04 27 74 14 12 30 72 15 13 

54 SURYAKANTA SAHOO 12 74 10 09 15 73 14 13 07 70 10 03 21 69 13 11 24 76 16 12 
55 SUSANT KUMAR 

MOHANTY 
21 73 10 11 23 69 12 15 25 72 08 13 26 72 13 15 28 75 15 14 

56 TOFAN BEHERA 22 77 19 16 23 78 20 19 20 75 10 10 27 75 19 14 29 73 18 15 
57 U.NITYASUNDAR 

PATRA 
22 78 11 10 26 73 13 15 22 75 13 10 26 70 15 13 28 70 15 14 

58 DEEPAK KUMAR 
SOREN 

22 79 11 14 25 78 19 15 33 79 16 19 38 76 20 20 40 78 20 21 

59 SUNDAR MOHAN 
MURMU 

26 75 12 11 29 73 19 15 41 70 14 18 42 76 18 15 42 76 17 16 

60 SANKAR MURMU 19 76 12 14 26 78 15 16 36 75 16 11 40 78 18 72 41 80 19 14 
61 MAJHIA MAJHI 18 76 10 11 26 77 13 19 24 78 09 16 28 77 13 13 29 77 12 15 
62 RENTA FUDAN KISKU 26 77 12 13 27 76 18 15 20 77 07 19 30 77 17 15 28 78 16 16 
63 DALPED MARNDI 24 79 13 12 25 72 14 15 A A A A 30 81 15 14 28 78 16 13 
64 BIRESH BIRUA 26 79 13 13 29 77 19 15 44 75 21 21 45 78 20 20 44 83 21 21 
65 SATYAJIT KU. NAYAK 29 76 11 13 32 80 15 19 20 78 09 11 30 77 15 14 28 78 16 13 
66 ANIL KUMAR NAYAK 26 72 12 13 29 73 16 19 20 75 08 08 28 72 14 14 30 78 15 13 
67 SUNIL SAHOO 26 72 12 11 29 79 13 15 42 80 15 18 44 78 16 16 43 78 16 14 
68 NIRANJAN SAHOO 24 70 12 10 25 75 14 15 33 78 11 14 35 79 15 13 37 80 16 15 



69 MANOJ KUMAR 
SAHOO 

18 75 13 10 28 69 15 16 33 72 13 10 35 74 16 12 37 79 17 14 

70 SURAJ KUMAR SAHOO A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A 
71 MUKULDEV RAY 24 74 13 12 29 75 16 15 09 78 09 03 28 71 16 14 27 70 14 10 
72 KANHU CHARAN NAIK 19 75 12 13 29 78 15 19 11 79 04 07 26 77 16 13 25 78 14 11 
73 PAIKIRA TIRIYA 30 74 12 14 34 81 15 18 40 84 16 16 42 79 18 15 45 85 17 15 
74 BHAGIRATHI CHAMPIA 12 60 10 13 19 74 12 16 26 72 05 04 36 76 15 12 34 76 16 13 
75 BHENKAT RAMAN 

NAYAK 
A A A A 12 75 10 13 22 70 08 08 30 74 15 11 31 80 14 13 

76 NEHIRAM GOND A A A A 12 72 13 10 06 70 03 06 25 79 15 11 25 78 14 12 
77 MUKESH KUMAR 

GOND 
A A A A 20 65 10 09 07 70 01 04 21 73 13 10 22 77 12 11 

78 LIACHEN GOND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A 
79 CHERSINGH BHATARA 20 60 11 13 24 74 15 15 35 72 11 16 38 79 18 15 39 81 16 15 
80 GANESH GOND A A A A 22 73 13 11 A A A A A A A A A A A A 
81 JAISING GOND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A 
82 ISWAR NAYAK 19 60 11 13 24 76 15 19 37 74 13 14 40 79 19 16 41 60 18 15 
83 SRIHARI HANSDAH 21 60 11 13 24 76 15 18 20 75 12 08 27 79 16 14 27 83 14 13 
84 PURNA BHATRA A A A A A A A A 06 70 04 00 21 77 10 11 20 76 11 10 
85 GUDU SAMARATH A A A A A A A A 24 68 05 04 26 77 12 10 27 79 15 14 
86 PURUSOTTAM BHATRA A A A A A A A A 15 68 05 08 21 77 15 12 23 78 16 13 
87 DHANSAI SAMARATH A A A A A A A A 12 70 10 02 26 80 13 10 25 83 15 11 
88 MATISINGH BHATRA A A A A A A A A 10 70 12 04 24 79 12 10 26 81 15 13 
89 LAXMAN BHATRA A A A A A A A A 08 68 05 02 28 78 15 13 27 81 14 12 
90 JITENDRO GOND A A A A A A A A 07 70 03 02 24 75 10 11 25 74 12 10 
91 PITAMBAR MAJHI A A A A 12 70 09 06 40 70 17 20 45 77 19 20 43 81 18 21 
92 JAGAMOHAN MAJHI A A A A A A A A 11 68 11 10 24 75 14 13 27 79 15 14 
93 SANTOSH KUMAR 

MAJHI 
A A A A A A A A 14 69 04 06 25 74 15 13 26 79 14 12 

94 TAMPOSE PUJARI A A A A A A A A 20 69 09 04 30 78 16 15 32 80 17 14 
95 DEBRAJ MAJHI A A A A A A A A 12 70 07 10 26 70 16 12 27 78 25 11 
96 DIBAS JANA A A A A A A A A 21 72 10 13 31 74 19 15 30 79 18 16 



B. PROGRESS CARD 
TRADE- Fitter   2014-16 

Roll 
No 

Trainees Name Monthly Test 
February -2015 

Monthly Test  
March -2015 

Monthly Test  
Apr -2015 

Monthly Test  
May -2015 

 

  Th Pr Ws ED Th Pr Ws ED Th Pr Ws ED Th Pr Ws ED Th Pr Ws ED 
1 ABHISHEK BEURA 24 72 10 14 20 70 12 10 22 75 15 20 26 78 15 18     
2 ABINASH 

HARICHANDAN 
24 74 12 14 22 82 10 12 23 82 16 21 24 80 18 20     

3 AJIT PRADHAN 24 70 12 14 24 72 10 12 21 82 14 13 24 78 16 15     
4 ASISH KUMAR 

MOHANTY 
24 62 15 12 A 60 A A 23 78 16 11 22 76 15 10     

5 BADAL KUMAR DASH 24 78 14 12 A A A A 24 80 16 13 22 82 18 14     
6 BHUJABALA NAYAK 24 74 12 10 24 80 10 12 29 75 19 17 30 81 20 18     
7 BIKRAM KESHARI PAL 20 70 14 12 A A A A 21 72 15 14 24 77 16 14     
8 BIPLABA KESHARI  

MOHANTY 
20 74 12 12 22 70 14 10 25 77 19 15 26 80 16 14     

9 BISWAJIT  NAYAK 20 68 12 12 21 60 10 14 20 74 10 11 20 75 12 10     
10 CHAKRADHAR 

CHATTER 
20 82 14 12 21 80 12 14 16 83 14 10 19 80 15 13     

11 BISWORANJAN 
KHATUA 

26 78 14 10 22 70 12 14 27 80 16 18 25 78 15 16     

12 CHANDRA SEKHAR 
 ROUTRAY 

40 82 20 18 28 80 22 14 41 83 23 17 35 82 21 16     

13 DINESH ROUT 18 62 16 10 20 68 14 12 19 77 15 06 20 78 16 10     
14 HARAPRASAD 

MAHARANA 
40 78 19 16 40 72 20 17 36 84 14 15 32 81 18 15     

15 HIMANSHU SHEKAR 
SAHOO 

40 74 20 18 38 70 18 14 43 80 21 17 40 78 20 16     

16 JAGATJYOTI NAYAK 20 72 14 12 20 70 14 10 30 76 15 13 28 75 16 14     
17 JOGAJIBAN PARIDA 20 74 14 12 20 70 12 14 26 79 20 16 28 80 21 15     
18 JUYEL MISHRA 38 70 14 12 A A A A 44 72 17 15 42 75 17 15     
19 MAHENDRA KUMAR  30 72 20 14 26 70 14 12 31 77 21 16 30 78 18 13     



RAUTARAY 
20 MANOJ PRADHAN 26 72 14 12 A A A A 30 83 13 12 26 76 18 15     
21 MANORANJAN 

BEHERA 
34 74 24 10 30 70 18 12 31 78 21 16 33 75 20 15     

22 MANTU ROUT 30 70 12 10 24 82 10 14 28 82 15 16 30 82 18 15     
23 P. TULSIA REDDY - - - - -- - - - - - - - - - - -     
24 RADHAKANTA PARIDA 24 78 12 15 A A A A 27 78 12 13 26 77 15 14     
25 RAGHUNATH SAHOO 42 70 18 14 40 72 14 10 43 75 23 23 42 77 20 20     
26 RANJIT KUMAR 38 82 18 10 40 80 12 14 45 84 21 24 44 82 22 24     
27 RANJIT SINGH 30 80 20 12 28 82 14 15 31 81 24 16 30 80 21 15     
28 RASHMI RANJAN 

 MAHARANA 
30 75 20 20 32 78 18 12 42 80 24 20 38 77 23 20     

29 RATNAKAR BEHERA 40 75 18 12 36 70 10 10 43 79 22 17 42 80 21 18     
30  SADASIV MOHARANA 38 80 12 15 28 76 10 15 41 80 19 17 42 80 20 18     
31 CHITTARANJAN 

MALLICK 
40 80 18 12 A A A A 40 77 17 15 41 78 18 16     

32 SAMERESH JANA 40 74 18 17 40 75 19 18 45 82 23 23 46 83 23 24     
33 SANAT KAR 40 75 20 14 38 72 20 15 44 72 22 18 42 78 21 20     
34 SANTOSH SWAIN 26 80 17 14 A A A A 36 81 20 19 39 80 19 18     
35 SHRINAYAK BEHERA 24 72 14 12 A A A A 28 75 13 18 27 79 20 19     
36 SOMANATH BEHERA 24 70 15 12 A A A A 34 80 11 13 37 81 15 14     
37 SOMANATH ROUT 24 70 14 18 22 75 13 14 34 78 10 16 35 80 18 17     
38 SOMANATH SWAIN 30 80 14 15 32 78 14 13 38 84 18 12 40 83 20 15     
39 SOUMYA RANJAN 

BEHERA 
24 74 14 12 22 72 13 10 27 74 15 15 30 79 20 18     

40 SOUMYA RANJAN 
GHOSH 

30 71 14 12 26 75 12 14 38 71 16 17 39 76 18 15     

41 SOUMYARANJAN  
SATAPATHY 

24 72 14 14 22 70 12 13 35 82 15 12 36 80 16 15     

42 SOURABHA KUMAR 
DASH 

27 72 14 15 26 78 15 12 30 77 19 15 32 80 21 18     

43 SRINIBAS SAHOO 30 70 14 12 28 74 12 12 32 77 12 13 35 77 16 14     



44 SRIPATI NARAYAN DAS 32 70 14 12 30 68 12 12 38 76 19 13 35 75 18 14     
45 SUBHAM MADHI 21 70 14 12 18 68 12 10 20 77 10 09 19 74 13 10     
46 SUBHASIS  SOOR 40 75 20 18 38 82 18 17 40 85 23 16 45 84 23 20     
47 SUBHASISH PANDA 36 79 14 15 A A A A 42 75 15 13 43 77 18 16     
48 SUBRAT DAS 40 72 16 13 38 80 14 15 36 81 17 14 38 80 19 17     
49 SUDHANSU SEKHAR 

SASMAL 
24 70 12 14 22 72 20 13 25 77 10 17 29 79 20 16     

50 SUKDEB MAITY 31 80 13 14 30 78 12 10 34 80 10 15 39 82 19 17     
51 SUNIL KUMAR MAJHI 26 72 12 14 A A A A 18 76 13 12 21 74 15 11     
52 SUNKURU JOGENDRA  

REDDY 
28 72 14 12 30 75 12 15 33 81 13 12 33 80 15 14     

53 SURYAKANTA 
MOHAPATRA 

32 75 14 12 30 72 13 11 31 77 16 10 35 78 18 14     

54 SURYAKANTA SAHOO 22 78 14 12 21 70 11 12 25 81 12 14 30 80 18 15     
55 SUSANT KUMAR 

MOHANTY 
26 75 14 12 21 70 12 11 31 78 11 09 33 78 15 13     

56 TOFAN BEHERA 26 72 17 14 21 70 16 12 30 83 17 10 35 81 16 12     
57 U.NITYASUNDAR 

PATRA 
24 72 11 13 25 73 14 10 23 80 10 09 28 77 16 15     

58 DEEPAK KUMAR 
SOREN 

38 80 14 19 40 82 15 11 41 77 15 11 33 79 16 15     

59 SUNDAR MOHAN 
MURMU 

40 74 19 14 36 80 14 12 38 77 16 12 41 76 19 15     

60 SANKAR MURMU 40 80 20 16 32 78 18 12 36 78 16 13 37 80 18 14     
61 MAJHIA MAJHI 26 79 12 15 26 72 10 13 29 78 13 14 33 75 15 15     
62 RENTA FUDAN KISKU 26 79 14 15 22 82 12 14 32 84 17 10 33 83 19 20     
63 DALPED MARNDI 24 80 18 14 22 73 12 13 31 83 19 15 32 81 18 13     
64 BIRESH BIRUA 40 80 20 19 42 82 14 15 46 81 20 13 45 84 22 18     
65 SATYAJIT KU. NAYAK 24 75 15 10 21 80 14 15 29 82 13 12 35 80 18 15     
66 ANIL KUMAR NAYAK 32 80 14 12 30 82 10 15 33 75 15 11 35 77 17 15     
67 SUNIL SAHOO 40 78 18 15 38 72 12 14 45 79 17 16 42 80 20 17     
68 NIRANJAN SAHOO 32 82 18 15 37 80 14 19 36 82 17 16 40 81 20 17     



69 MANOJ KUMAR 
SAHOO 

32 80 18 12 30 80 14 13 36 84 15 15 40 83 19 17     

70 SURAJ KUMAR SAHOO - - - - - - - -  - - - - - - - -     
71 MUKULDEV RAY 26 78 15 18 22 75 13 12 30 76 16 11 29 78 16 12     
72 KANHU CHARAN NAIK 24 80 14 12 25 82 10 13 27 80 15 13 31 81 15 14     
73 PAIKIRA TIRIYA 40 80 18 12 36 82 20 10 44 77 18 13 43 80 21 15     
74 BHAGIRATHI CHAMPIA 34 80 18 14 32 78 12 13 36 79 15 13 40 81 18 16     
75 BHENKAT RAMAN 

NAYAK 
30 82 15 15 29 80 16 10 32 82 13 11 39 82 17 14     

76 NEHIRAM GOND 22 80 15 14 28 81 10 13 26 80 09 13 30 82 16 15     
77 MUKESH KUMAR 

GOND 
20 78 14 18 19 80 10 12 21 75 11 13 29 78 16 14     

78 LIACHEN GOND - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     
79 CHERSINGH BHATARA 30 80 15 14 36 78 12 13 35 83 11 121 36 82 18 15     
80 GANESH GOND - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     
81 JAISING GOND - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -     
82 ISWAR NAYAK 38 72 12 13 30 75 15 15 36 76 17 14 40 75 18 15     
83 SRIHARI HANSDAH 29 82 18 12 32 78 10 14 33 78 17 15 35 80 18 14     
84 PURNA BHATRA 22 78 12 12 19 79 10 11 25 78 11 10 33 80 15 12     
85 GUDU SAMARATH 29 80 14 09 21 81 12 11 32 81 15 10 38 82 16 13     
86 PURUSOTTAM BHATRA 20 79 12 13 22 60 10 12 25 60 10 10 30 75 16 13     
87 DHANSAI SAMARATH 24 82 15 12 22 80 10 17 26 80 12 15 33 83 18 16     
88 MATISINGH BHATRA 24 82 13 12 20 80 10 13 25 83 11 12 29 82 15 13     
89 LAXMAN BHATRA 26 80 12 11 20 72 14 15 28 79 13 14 31 80 16 16     
90 JITENDRO GOND 24 79 14 15 21 72 10 12 27 83 11 12 32 82 18 15     
91 PITAMBAR MAJHI 41 80 15 20 40 78 10 12 44 77 16 18 40 81 18 17     
92 JAGAMOHAN MAJHI 26 80 14 15 20 82 12 13 28 80 15 12 32 82 18 15     
93 SANTOSH KUMAR 

MAJHI 
25 80 15 12 27 82 10 10 28 81 16 09 36 82 18 15     

94 TAMPOSE PUJARI 30 81 18 12 36 80 12 15 28 81 16 09 35 82 17 16     
95 DEBRAJ MAJHI 28 79 26 10 20 80 24 12 29 83 25 11 26 80 21 13     
96 DIBAS JANA 32 80 14 12 28 80 16 14 33 82 15 13 31 81 15 15     



 


